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LIST OF VIOLENT OFFENSES

STATUTE DESCRIPTION

CODE

21-1287 Using Offensive Weapon In Felony

21-652.B Use Of Vehicle In Discharge Of Weapon

21-1087.3  Transporting Child Under 18 For Purpose Of Prostitution
21-866 Trafficking In Children

47-11-1111 Throw Or Drop Object On Motor Vehicle

21-1173 Stalking

21-701.16  Soliciting For Murder First Degree

21-652.A Shooting With Intent To Kill

21-652T Shooting W/Intent To Kill (85% -7/1/01)

21-1123.B  Sexual Battery Of Person Over 16

10-404.1 Sex Offender Providing Services To Child

21-1262 Sabotage

21-801 Robbery/Attempt W/Dang Weapon(3rd Conviction)
21-798 Robbery, First Degree

21-799 Robbery Second Degree

21-801.A Robbery Or Attempted W/Dangerous Weapon

21-801.T Robbery Or Attempt W/Dang Weapon (85%)

21-797T Robbery First Degree (85pct 7/1/01)

21-791 Robbery

21-797 Robbery

21-1311 Riot

21-1321.8 Riot

21-1111.1  Rape By Instrumentation

21-1116 Rape - Second Degree

21-1115.T Rape - First Degree (85%)

21-1115 Rape - First Degree

21-1111 Rape

21-1114 Rape

21-1021.2  Procure/Produce/Dist/Possession Juvenile Pornography
21-1021.2T Procure/Produce/Dist/Possession Juvenile Pornography (85%)
21-1087 Procure Minor For Prostitution/Other Lewd Acts

21-714 Procure Destruct-Unborn Child-Manslaughter

21-650.9 Prisoner Placing Body Fluid On Gov't Employee

21-455 Preventing Witness From Attending Court

21-1767.1  Possession/Use/Manufacture Or Telephone Threat Of Incendiary
21-1767.1T Possession/Use/Manufacture Or Tel Threat of Incendiary (85%)
21-651T Poisoning W/Intent To Kill (85% - 7/1/01)

21-832 Poisoning Food/Water Supply
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21-1279 Pointing Weapon At Another

21-1289.16 Pointing Firearm

47-11-904  Personal Injury Accident While Dui

21-1123.A5 Performing Lewd Act In Presence Of Minor
21-1021.3  Parent Consent To Juvenile Pornography
21-1021.3T Parent Consent To Juvenile Porn (85%)

21-717 Owner Of Killer Animal — Manslaughter. 2" Degree
21-1267.1  Organize/Assist To/Group To Overthrow Government
21-1485 Obtain Signature By Extortion

21-701.8T  Murder Second Degree(85%- 7/1/01)

21-701.8 Murder Second Degree

21-701.9T  Murder First Degree (85% 7/1/01)

21-701.7T  Murder First Degree (85%)

21-701.7 Murder First Degree

21-649.1 Mistreating Police Dog

21-716 Manslaughter Second Degree

21-711.1 Manslaughter In The First Degree

21-711T Manslaughter First Degree (85% -7/1/01)

21-712 Manslaughter First Degree - Intoxicated Driving
21-711 Manslaughter First Degree

21-752 Maiming Oneself

21-751 Maiming

21-1123.AT Lewd/Indecent Proposal/Acts To Child (85%)
21-1123.A  Lewd Or Indecent Proposals/Acts To Child
47-10-102  Leaving Scene Of Accident Involving Injury

21-713 Killing Quick Unborn Child/Manslaughter |
21-649.2 Killing Police Dog Or Horse

21-745 Kidnapping For Extortion

21-741 Kidnapping

21-1217 Interfering With Fireman

21-650.3 Interfere W/Emergency Medical Technician
21-349 Injuring Or Burning Public Building
21-1088 Inducing Minor To Engage In Prostitution
21-1320.2  Incitement To Riot

21-885 Incest

21-888.T Forcible Sodomy (85%)

21-888 Forcible Sodomy

21-1289.17 Felony Discharging Firearm

21-1486 Extortion By Threatening Letter

21-1481 Extortion

21-1302 Entering Premises While Masked

21-1321.7 Endanger Real/Personal Prop/Malicious Injury
21-1405 Endanger Human Life During Arson
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21-644V1.C Domestic Abuse

21-1364

Discharging Firearms In Public Place

21-1289.17A Discharging Firearm Into Dwelling

21-1903.E
21-1261
21-1265.5
21-800T
21-800
21-1266.4
21-1550.A
21-1550
21-891
21-1030.T
21-1030
21-1024.1T7
10-7115.T
10-7115

Discharge Firearm At/Into/Within Bus

Criminal Syndicalism

Conspiracies To Sabotage

Conjoint Robbery (85% - 7/1/01)

Conjoint Robbery

Commit/Attempt Commit Act To Overthrow Govt.
Commit Felony W/Firearm W/Defaced Id Number
Commit Felony While In Possession Of Firearm W/Defac
Child Stealing

Child Prostitution (85%)

Child Prostitution

Child Pornography (85% - 7/1/01)

Child Abuse (85%)

Child Abuse

21-843.1V1A Caretaker Sexual Abuse Or Sexual Exploit

21-1903.B
21-1903.C
21-1903.A
21-1903
21-1441
21-1431.T
21-1431
21-849
21-1903.D
21-642
21-1265.4
21-651
43A-2-219
21-653
21-681.4
21-1303
21-681
21-653T
21-650.6.A
21-650.7
21-650.1
21-649
21-644V1

Bus Hijacking/Threat Ass/Battery

Bus Hijacking W/Weapon

Bus Hijacking Force-Inc. Attempt

Bus Hijacking

Burglary With Explosives

Burglary - First Degree (85%)

Burglary - First Degree

Booby-Trapping Car Or Structure
Boarding Bus With A Deadly Or Dangerous Weapon
Battery

Attempt To Sabotage

Attempt To Kill By Poison

Assault, Beat, Abuse Patient

Assault With Intent To Kill

Assault With Intent Rape

Assault While Masked Or Disguised
Assault W/Intent To Commit A Felony
Assault W/Intent To Kill (85% - 7/1/01)
Assault On Witness/Juror/Court Worker
Assault and/or Battery On School Employee(s)
Assault And Battery On Referee Etc
Assault And Battery On A Police Officer
Assault And Battery



21-652
21-645
21-650.4
21-641
21-1401.T
21-1401
21-650
21-650.8
21-650.5
21-650.2V1
21-1327
21-1263
21-1266
21-650.6.B
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Assault &/Or Battery W/Deadly Weapon

Assault &/Or Battery W/Dangerous Weapon

Assault &/ Or Battery On Emergency Med Tech
Assault

Arson - First Degree (85%)

Arson - First Degree

Aggravated A&B On Police Officer

Aggravated A&B On Employee of State Facility For Delinquents
Aggravated A&B On Emergency Medical Technician
Aggravated A&B On Corrections Employee
Advocating Syndicalism On School Grounds
Advocating Crime Syndicalism Or Sabotage
Advocate Overthrow Of Govt. By Force

Assault & Battery On Witness/Juror/Court Worker

(R 8/14)



